Updates

The Ventures- (Pat Boone)

RECORD MPANY
Artist- (A&R Person Responsible[e-mail address])

HIGHTONE

New On The Charts This Month

GOLD LABEL/HONEST ENT.

Hank Thompson- (Larry Sloven[/arry@hightone.com)/Bruce Bromberg[htrecords@aol.com])

ATLANTIC

Debelah Morgan- (Craig Kallman[craig.kallman@atlantic-recording.com))
Project 86- (John Rubelijjohn.rubeli@atlantic-recording.com])

AUDIUM ENT.

Loretta Lynn- (Simon Renshaw[audium@audiument.com)/Nick

Hunter{audium@audiument.com))

Daryle Singletary- (Simon Renshaw[audium@audiument.com)/Nick

Hunter[audium@audiument.com))

CAPITOL NASHVILLE

Cyndi Thomson- (Patrick Quigley[patrick.quigley@emicap.com])
Mindy McCready- (Patrick Quigley[patrick.quigley@emicap.com))

COLUMBIA/SONY
Annetenna- (Tim Devine[tim_devine@sonymusic.com}))
Chicane- (Kevin Patrick[kevin_patrick@sonymusic.com])

DREAMWORKS NASHVILLE

Leslie Carter- (James Stroud[jstroud@dreamworksrec.com))

EPITAPH
Merle Haggard- (Andy Kaulkin[andy@epitaph.com])

Ao

360HIPHOP.COM
Launched by Russell Simmons

MADACY ENT.
Establishes Madacy Christian label

MUSICMAKER.COM

In 3 year exclusive licensing deal with Death Row Records
QWEST/WB

In production/distribution deal with Launch Pad Ent.
(Armando Colon & his manager Fred Crawford)

RCA

Combines Windham Hill and BMG Classics into one entity
RED

To distrib. Trauma, Transparent Music, Super Ego Records
THE SANCTUARY MUSIC GROUP

Acquires Castle Music(UK) and CMC Int'l. Records
TRANSPARENT MUSIC

Label formed by Herbie Hancock, Chuck Mitchell & David
Passick

WANMOR ENTERTAINMENT

Launched as new label by Wanya Morris (lead singer of
Boyz Il Men) through Universal

Mafaf; Booéazq 4qena/ qux.t

A
Gene Loves Jezebel

AP.A.

Brandon Bowilin, Firefall, Poco, Pure Prairie League

HOLLYWOOQD

IMMY & D 'S FAR

Apartment 26- (Rob Cavallo[rob.cavallo@disney.com])

B.COM

S.E.V.- (Marc Nathan[marc.nathan@umusic.com)/Marcie
Jacobson[marcie.jacobson@umusic.com))

LAVA (ATLANTIC)

Dream Street- (Jason Flom[jason.flom@atlantic-recording.com))

Liquid Gang- (Jason Flom[jason.flom@atlantic-recording.comy)

MCA

Nonpoint- (Hans Haedelt[hans.haedelt@umusic.com))

RCA

Skrape- (Brian Malouf{brian.malouf@bmge.comy))
Josh Keaton- (Vince Degiorgio[vince.degiorgio@bmge.com))

RUFFNATION

Tidewater Grain- (Kurt Woodley)

VIRGIN(EMI

A Perfect Circle- (Nancy Berry[nancy.berry@virginmusic.com)/Tony
Berg[tberg@virgin-records.com))

ABSOLUTE ARTISTS

Tom Maxwell, Ronnie Spector, Nash Kato

ARTIST AUDIENCE

Amber, The Gap Band, Goudie, Lil Suzy, Maysa, Quad City
DJ's, Take 6, Gerald Albright, Men At Work, Nelson Rangell
BILLION RP.

The Original Harmony Ridge Creek Dippers

BOBBY ROBERTS CO.

David Gates

BUDDY LEE ATTR'NS.
Johnny Rivers, Danni Leigh

CAA.

Forbidden, Guy, |deal, Lindsey Buckingham, The Rentals,
So Plush, Boyz Il Men, Big Bad Voodo Daddy, The Flying
Diablos, Keith Urban, Steve Holy, Steve Wariner

CHAOTICA
Funky Techno Tribe, Digital Assasins, Junkie XL

EVOLUTION TALENT

Aaron Carter, Alice Deejay, Angela Via, BB Mak, Bosson,
BT, Go-Go's, Innosense, Nobody's Angel, Phoenix Stone
GOLIATH TALENT AGENCY

Hednoize, LA Symphony, Rorshack Test

HEADLINE TALENT

The New Rascals(Feat. Gene Cornish & Dino Danelli)
LC.M.

Joan Jett & The Blackhearts

KEITH CASE & ASSOC.

Chris Hillman

LITTLE BIG M

Blue Man Group, Crispian Mills, On, Paddy Casey, Tracy
Bonham

MISSI TROL
Jefferson Starship

MONTEREY PENINSULA ARTISTS

Perry Farrell

QBQ ENT.

1 Plus 1, Bowling For Soup
THE AGENCY P

Black Sheep, Blood Of Abraham, The Coup, The Devine,
Eiffel65, Ignite, Tugboat Annie, 3 Doors Down, Coal
Chamber, Disturbed, Evan Olson, Fear Factory, Kittie,
Handsome Boy Modeling School, Mudvayne Ni
VARIETY ARTISTS

George Clinton & Parliament/Funkadelic

WILLIAM MORRIS

John Rich, Rascal Flatts, Common, Angie Stone

AM LATOR
Maxwell

ARSHID ENT.
Collective Soul
AZOFF ENT,

Paula Cole(co-management w/Baruck/Consolo)

BRAUDE MGM'T.
Anastacia

k.d. Lang
DOGWOOD ENT.
Sole

DOUBLE XXPOSURE

Ginuwine




M_’

EDMONDS MGM'T,
Producer Daryl Simmons

G.A.S. ENT.
Rage Against The Machine

GHR ENT.

Maysa

TMPACT MGM'T.

(Formed by Peter Himberger & Ed Gerard) - Olu Dara,
Gypsie Kings, Dr. John, Angelique Kidjo, Cassandra Wilson
. MOORE INC.

Pink

LE, T BANK MGM'T.

Coal Chamber

MILES AHEAD ENT.

Angie Stone

PAYTOWN MGM'T.

Avant, Steve Huff

RARE BREED ENT.

Trina

RICK ALTER MGM'T.
Firefall

RONDA CALL MGM'T.

Chris Stills

SDM

C.C. DeVille, Kevi Pearson, Original Sinners, Samantha 7
SHIPLEY BIDDY ENT.

Danni Leigh

THE FIRM

Enrique Iglesias
THOMPSON-BROWN MGM'T.
Junior Brown

TWENTY-FIRST ARTISTS
Elton John

UNCLE PAULY'S MGM'T.
Young Bleed

Updates

WORLD ENTERTAINMENT

Lesley Gore

Obituaries

New On The Charts This Month

BMG MUSIC PUBL'G.

Acquires Editions Durand (France) and it's subsidiaries
Eschig and Amphion

BUG MUSIC

The Bellray's, Al Jackson,Jr.(estate), Cheater Slicks,
Johnny Christopher, Tom Douglas, Rob Crosby, Michael
Fleischman, Michael Kennedy, Brendon Cohen, Timothy
Williams, Mathew Baumbach,

DBat Thomas(Mushroom),Gary W. Friedman, Mem Shannon,

Kye Fleming, The Outlaws(Hustlers), T.K. Lawrence, Robert
Musso, Charles Chesterman, Ivor Raymonde, Vonda
Shepard(excluding U.S.), Lucky Guitar Music

EDMONDS MUSIC

Co-Publg. Armando Colon

EMI MUSIC PUBL'G.

Signs internet sheet music distrib. deal with Net4Music
HAL LEONARD

In exclusive print eal with TRO Music catalog

NOTTING HILL

Signs producer Steve DuBerry
SONY/ATV TREE
Co-Publ'g. Blake Shelton

NY/ATV TREE & BIG YELLOW D MuUSI
Purchase 300 Country copyrights from Terrace Ent.
UNIVERSAL MUSIC PUBL'G.
Sign Taylor Hawkins(drummer of Foo Fighters)
WINDSWEPT PACIFIC
In catalog deal w/Kicking Bird Music and Bud Dog Music,
co-publg. deal w/Scott Simon (Tim McGraw's manager),
admin. deal w/producer Steve Mac, joint venture w/Kevin
‘She’kspere’ Briggs, deals w/Sole(D

PASSINGS THIS MONTH
Alan Betrock, Peter Freedman, Raymond Katz, Ed
McCurdy, Joe Talbot

Addhress Changes & Comreclions

BILL GRAHAM PROD.

260 5th St., San Francisco, CA 94103 (415)371-552&
f:(415)243-8184

DEREK DUDLEY MGM'T.

401 Cumberland St. #1, Brooklyn, NY 11238 (917)972-2375
f:(718)399-1795

FAMILY TREE MGM'T.

825 8th Ave. 26 FI., NYC, NY 10019 (212)445-3316
Fax:(212)445-3500

IMPACT MGM'T.

121 W. 27 St. #1001, NYC, NY 10001 (212)645-3627
Fax:(212)367-8315

RIC ALIBERTE MGM'T.

P.O. Box 94, Bearsville, NY 12409 (914)679-3045
f:(914)679-0238 email:goodmanager@aol.com
SHIPLEY BIDDY ENT.

1400 South St., Nashville, TN 37212 (615)846-0493
Fax:(615)846-0496

TWENTY-FIRST ARTISTS

1 Bly The Road, London W14 OHG (44)207-348-4800
f:207-348-4801

WALLACE COLLINS, ESQ.

c/o Sterling Rooks & Ferrara, 254 W. 54 St. 14FI.
(212)245-7300 f:586-5175

WRON G MGM'T./G-FUNK REC'S.

1901 S. Bundy Dr., L.A., CA 90025 (310)998-4500
f.(310)998-4551






